## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wei Shen	05/31/2011
Xu Li	05/30/2011
Junfei Tian	05/25/2011
Thanh Huynh Nguyen	05/31/2011
Gil Garnier	05/30/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Monash University
Street Address:	Wellington Road
City:	Clayton
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	3168

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13058449

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-568-3100

Email: vchicchi@woodcock.com

Correspondent Name: Woodcock Washburn LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 Arch Street, 12th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WATE-0032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Chicchi

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 026519 FRAME: 0019 H \$40.00

501579894

source=executed\_assignment#page1.tif source=executed\_assignment#page2.tif source=executed\_assignment#page3.tif source=executed\_assignment#page4.tif source=executed\_assignment#page5.tif source=executed\_assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026519 FRAME: 0020

DOCKET NO.: WATE-0032

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Wei Shen, Xu Li, Junfei Tian, Thanh Haynh Nguyen, and Gil Garnier, hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 1 Landen Avenue, Glen Waverley, Victoria 3150, Australia; 49 Townsend Street, Glen Waverley, Victoria 3150, Australia; Unit 3/20 Dover Street, Oakleigh East, Victoria 3166, Australia; Unit 6, 99A Athol Road, Springvale South, Victoria 3172, Australia; and 31A Bangalay Avenue, Frankston South, Victoria 3199, Australia are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States. Identified as Application No. 13/058,449 entitled

#### SWITCHES FOR MICROFLUIDIC SYSTEMS; and

WHEREAS, Monash University, hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of Wellington Road, Clayton, VIC 3168, Australia, a university of higher education of Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing,

Page 1 of 6

**DOCKET NO.: WATE-0032** 

PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

31-5-2011	<u>jh</u>	In Win	(L.S.)
Date	Wei Shen		
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
SIGNED at (ay)		Australia	
	(City)		(Country)
This 3/ day of Mah	, 200 .		
ı, <u>b-i</u> (	Gamile		whose full
residence address is 31 A	Bangalau	Are	
residence address is 31 A	citin ci		
was personally present and did	see Wil Juli	n execute the ab	ove assignment on the
31 day of Man the person described in such doc	, 20 <b>p</b> , and such	assignor is persona	illy known to me to be
		Million	
	Signature of	Vitness	

Page 2 of 6

DOCKET NO.: WATE-0032	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application
30/05 / 2011 Xu Li	Application No. Known)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Welbours (City)	ustralia (Country)
This 30 day of ulay 2011.  I, Janette Oluthay  residence address is 15 Claudia Stre	whose full
residence address is 15 Claudia She Noble Park VIC 3176	ef
was personally present and did see XU U execute 2001, and such assignor is put the person described in such document.	the above assignment on the personally known to me to be
Signature of Witness	

DOCKET NO.: WATE-8632  PATENT Joint Investors (Punding Application; Application No. Kaswe)
25 / 05 / 20/1 (L.S.) Date Junful Than
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at Brigin (City) (Country)
This st day of May 2001.
I. Lindeng chan whose full
residence address is & lastitute of Chamistry Chinese
was personally present and did see he feet then execute the above assignment on the day of Mad 200 H and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
Lindang Chan Signature of Witheas

DOCKET NO.: WATE-0032	PATENT Joint Inventors (Pending Application;
n!	Application No. Known)
3/05/11 Thanh Huynh Nguyen	(L.S.)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	
SIGNED at Clayfon (City)	Australia (Country)
This 318+ day of May , 201.	(Oomin))
1, Chloe Priebel	whose full
residence address is 19 Montgomery	fue
Mt Waverley 3149	
was personally present and did see The Non yeaxecu & day of May , 2001, and such assignor i	te the above assignment on the s personally known to me to be
the person described in such document.	600

DOCKET NO.: WATE-0032		•	PATENT Joint Inventors ading Application;
May 30/2011	Gil Garnier		ication No. Known)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS			
SIGNED at Melbour	ne	Austro	lia
SIGNED at Melbour (C) This 30 day of May I, Janette residence address is 15 Class	ity)20 <b>#</b>	(C	ountry)
I, fonette residence address is 15 Clau	Authory udea Street	L, Noble	whose full Park
was personally present and did see  30 day of May the person described in such documents	GIL GARNES	execute the abov	e assignment on the
	Signature of Witne	SS	

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 026519 FRAME: 0026

RECORDED: 06/29/2011